
17th Annual Herbie's Home Town Loop 4 miler results
Bellefonte, PA
Aug. 5, 2023

Results by NITTANY VALLEY RUNNING CLUB
Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.

Last updated Aug. 5, 2023 1:45
PM

CLASS
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME
PACE

1 1 OpM Eric Bennett, 19, Bellefonte, PA 26:27
6:37

2 1 JrM Jonathan Gasper, 13, Bellefonte, PA 26:34
6:39

3 1 M14 Daniel Mussett, 19, Bellefonte, PA 27:24
6:51

4 1 M40 Bob Shafer, 42, Bellefonte, PA 27:34
6:54

5 1 M50 Matt Smith, 56, State College, PA 27:52
6:58

6 1 M30 Marc Counterman, 30, Bellefonte, PA 29:02
7:16

7 1 OpW Emma Liadis, 17*, Bellefonte, PA 29:42
7:26

8 2 M50 Mark Fedkin, 53, State College, PA 30:02
7:31

9 1 W14 Emma Raish, 14*, Bellefonte, PA 30:30
7:38

10 2 JrM Asher Burrell, 11, Boalsburg, PA 31:21
7:50

11 1 M70 Terry Reid, 64, Bellefonte, PA 31:23
7:51

12 3 JrM Gunther Kull, 12, Bellefonte, PA 31:41
7:55

13 2 M14 Matt Uchneat, 19, Bellefonte, PA 32:07
8:02

14 1 M20 Aaron Aumiller, 28, State College, PA 32:15
8:04

15 2 M40 Robert Silvis, 40, Bellefonte, PA 33:16
8:19

16 3 M40 Dirk Hamilton, 40, Bellefonte, PA 33:34
8:24

17 2 W14 Annie Cernuska, 16*, Bellefonte, PA 33:46



8:27
18 4 M40 Alan Effrig, 44, State College, PA 34:07

8:32
19 2 M70 Rich Harter, 67, Pleasant Gap, PA 34:22

8:36
20 3 M50 Brian Bennett, 51, Bellefonte, PA 34:35

8:39
21 3 W14 Emma Burger, 14*, Bellefonte, PA 34:40

8:40
22 4 W14 Natalie Jolley, 15*, BellefonteBellefo, PA 34:41

8:40
23 4 M50 Kevin Ermol, 51, Lemont, PA 34:42

8:41
24 3 M14 Ryder Hamilton, 16, Bellefonte, PA 35:28

8:52
25 1 JrW Margo Garis, 10*, Port Matilda, PA 35:34

8:54
26 4 JrM Van Thomas, 7, State College, PA 35:40

8:55
27 1 W40 Jennifer Garis, 41*, Port Matilda, PA 35:44

8:56
28 5 M50 Gregory Luna, 58, Macon, GA 35:59

9:00
29 2 W40 Jessica Beal, 42*, Batavia, NY 37:06

9:17
30 1 W70 Karen Brandt, 64*, Crestview, FL 37:09

9:17
31 1 W50 Michelle Copertino, 51*, Bellefonte, PA 37:23

9:21
32 3 W40 Pam Wertz, 44*, Bellefonte, PA 38:31

9:38
33 2 JrW Kristina Fedkin, 13*, State College, PA 39:29

9:52
34 3 JrW Drew Thomas, 10*, State College, PA 39:58

10:00
35 1 W30 Ashley Thomas, 39*, State College, PA 40:00

10:00
36 5 M40 Brett Ripka, 46, Bellefonte, PA 41:22

10:21
37 6 M40 Greg Wertz, 47, Pleasant Gap, PA 41:34

10:24
38 4 JrW Silvia Hutchinson, 13*, Boalsburg, PA 41:51

10:28
39 6 M50 Nathan Hutchinson, 55, Boalsburg, PA 42:03

10:31
40 5 W14 Teagan Case, 14*, Dauphin, PA 42:22

10:36
41 4 W40 Elizabeth Case, 47*, Boalsburg, PA 42:22



10:36
42 2 W30 Emily McGinley, 32*, Howard, PA 42:35

10:39
43 6 W14 Aalyn Cernuska, 14*, Bellefonte, PA 42:40

10:40
44 3 W30 Erin Cernuska, 39*, Bellefonte, PA 42:40

10:40
45 2 M20 Tyler Putnam, 20, Bellefonte, PA 43:28

10:52
46 3 M70 Rich Ciervo, 75, State College, PA 43:58

11:00
47 7 M50 David Lloyd, 53, State College, PA 48:11

12:03
48 8 M50 Jeff Steiner, 57, Pleasant Gap, PA 48:50

12:13
49 7 M40 Mark Parfitt, 45, State College, PA 50:39

12:40
50 8 M40 Philip Johnson, 42, Norristown, PA 50:49

12:42
51 5 W40 Monica Mahoney, 43*, State College, PA 51:07

12:47
52 6 W40 Andi Muthler, 46*, Mill Hall, PA 52:04

13:01
53 2 W70 Deborah Hull, 68*, Bellefonte, PA 52:40

13:10
54 2 W50 Katya Bazilevskaya, 52*, State College, PA 53:00

13:15
55 7 W40 Britta Petrich, 43*, State College, PA 53:03

13:16
56 8 W40 Clarisa Ann Brindley, 49*, Philipsburg, PA 54:15

13:34
57 4 M70 Steve Gasper, 61, Bellefonte, PA 54:26

13:37
58 4 W30 Diana Miller, 35*, Lewistown, PA 55:24

13:51
59 9 W40 Amanda Zanzalari, 42*, Bellefonte, PA 58:43

14:41
60 10 W40 Melissa Reichard, 42*, Bellefonte, PA 59:17

14:49
61 9 M50 Michael Uchneat, 55, Bellefonte, PA 1:02:39

15:40
62 7 W14 Madison Miller, 15*, Bellefonte, PA 1:05:50

16:28
63 4 M14 Landyn Miller, 18, Bellefonte, PA 1:05:53

16:28
64 11 W40 Sharon Miller, 43*, Bellefontete, PA 1:06:10

16:33
65 2 M30 Brennan Kaye, 32, Dauphin, PA 1:16:04



19:01
66 3 M30 Joseph Herbstritt, 35, Bellefonte, PA 1:23:16

20:49
67 5 M70 Carl Miller, 87, Bellefonte, PA 1:24:34

21:09
* indicates females
2 finishers among Males (no age given)
4 finishers among Men Under 14
4 finishers among Men 14 - 19
2 finishers among Men 20 - 29
3 finishers among Men 30 - 39
8 finishers among Men 40 - 49
9 finishers among Men 50 - 59
5 finishers among Men 60 & Up
4 finishers among Women Under 14
7 finishers among Women 14 - 19
4 finishers among Women 30 - 39
11 finishers among Women 40 - 49
2 finishers among Women 50 - 59
2 finishers among Women 60 & Up
37 male finishers
30 female finishers
67 total finishers

CLASS
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME
PACE

Open Men
1 1 M14 Eric Bennett, 19, Bellefonte, PA 26:27

6:37

Open Women
1 1 W14 Emma Liadis, 17, Bellefonte, PA 29:42

7:26

CLASS
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME
PACE

Men Under 14
2 1 Jonathan Gasper, 13, Bellefonte, PA 26:34

6:39
8 2 Asher Burrell, 11, Boalsburg, PA 31:21



7:50
10 3 Gunther Kull, 12, Bellefonte, PA 31:41

7:55
20 4 Van Thomas, 7, State College, PA 35:40

8:55

Men 14 - 19
3 1 Daniel Mussett, 19, Bellefonte, PA 27:24

6:51
11 2 Matt Uchneat, 19, Bellefonte, PA 32:07

8:02
19 3 Ryder Hamilton, 16, Bellefonte, PA 35:28

8:52
33 4 Landyn Miller, 18, Bellefonte, PA 1:05:53

16:28

Men 20 - 29
12 1 Aaron Aumiller, 28, State College, PA 32:15

8:04
25 2 Tyler Putnam, 20, Bellefonte, PA 43:28

10:52

Men 30 - 39
6 1 Marc Counterman, 30, Bellefonte, PA 29:02

7:16
34 2 Brennan Kaye, 32, Dauphin, PA 1:16:04

19:01
35 3 Joseph Herbstritt, 35, Bellefonte, PA 1:23:16

20:49

Men 40 - 49
4 1 Bob Shafer, 42, Bellefonte, PA 27:34

6:54
13 2 Robert Silvis, 40, Bellefonte, PA 33:16

8:19
14 3 Dirk Hamilton, 40, Bellefonte, PA 33:34

8:24
15 4 Alan Effrig, 44, State College, PA 34:07

8:32
22 5 Brett Ripka, 46, Bellefonte, PA 41:22

10:21
23 6 Greg Wertz, 47, Pleasant Gap, PA 41:34

10:24
29 7 Mark Parfitt, 45, State College, PA 50:39

12:40
30 8 Philip Johnson, 42, Norristown, PA 50:49

12:42



Men 50 - 59
5 1 Matt Smith, 56, State College, PA 27:52

6:58
7 2 Mark Fedkin, 53, State College, PA 30:02

7:31
17 3 Brian Bennett, 51, Bellefonte, PA 34:35

8:39
18 4 Kevin Ermol, 51, Lemont, PA 34:42

8:41
21 5 Gregory Luna, 58, Macon, GA 35:59

9:00
24 6 Nathan Hutchinson, 55, Boalsburg, PA 42:03

10:31
27 7 David Lloyd, 53, State College, PA 48:11

12:03
28 8 Jeff Steiner, 57, Pleasant Gap, PA 48:50

12:13
32 9 Michael Uchneat, 55, Bellefonte, PA 1:02:39

15:40

Men 60 & Up
9 1 Terry Reid, 64, Bellefonte, PA 31:23

7:51
16 2 Rich Harter, 67, Pleasant Gap, PA 34:22

8:36
26 3 Rich Ciervo, 75, State College, PA 43:58

11:00
31 4 Steve Gasper, 61, Bellefonte, PA 54:26

13:37
36 5 Carl Miller, 87, Bellefonte, PA 1:24:34

21:09

CLASS
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME
PACE

Women Under 14
6 1 Margo Garis, 10, Port Matilda, PA 35:34

8:54
12 2 Kristina Fedkin, 13, State College, PA 39:29

9:52
13 3 Drew Thomas, 10, State College, PA 39:58

10:00
15 4 Silvia Hutchinson, 13, Boalsburg, PA 41:51

10:28

Women 14 - 19
2 1 Emma Raish, 14, Bellefonte, PA 30:30



7:38
3 2 Annie Cernuska, 16, Bellefonte, PA 33:46

8:27
4 3 Emma Burger, 14, Bellefonte, PA 34:40

8:40
5 4 Natalie Jolley, 15, BellefonteBellefo, PA 34:41

8:40
16 5 Teagan Case, 14, Dauphin, PA 42:22

10:36
19 6 Aalyn Cernuska, 14, Bellefonte, PA 42:40

10:40
30 7 Madison Miller, 15, Bellefonte, PA 1:05:50

16:28

Women 30 - 39
14 1 Ashley Thomas, 39, State College, PA 40:00

10:00
18 2 Emily McGinley, 32, Howard, PA 42:35

10:39
20 3 Erin Cernuska, 39, Bellefonte, PA 42:40

10:40
27 4 Diana Miller, 35, Lewistown, PA 55:24

13:51

Women 40 - 49
7 1 Jennifer Garis, 41, Port Matilda, PA 35:44

8:56
8 2 Jessica Beal, 42, Batavia, NY 37:06

9:17
11 3 Pam Wertz, 44, Bellefonte, PA 38:31

9:38
17 4 Elizabeth Case, 47, Boalsburg, PA 42:22

10:36
21 5 Monica Mahoney, 43, State College, PA 51:07

12:47
22 6 Andi Muthler, 46, Mill Hall, PA 52:04

13:01
25 7 Britta Petrich, 43, State College, PA 53:03

13:16
26 8 Clarisa Ann Brindley, 49, Philipsburg, PA 54:15

13:34
28 9 Amanda Zanzalari, 42, Bellefonte, PA 58:43

14:41
29 10 Melissa Reichard, 42, Bellefonte, PA 59:17

14:49
31 11 Sharon Miller, 43, Bellefontete, PA 1:06:10

16:33



Women 50 - 59
10 1 Michelle Copertino, 51, Bellefonte, PA 37:23

9:21
24 2 Katya Bazilevskaya, 52, State College, PA 53:00

13:15

Women 60 & Up
9 1 Karen Brandt, 64, Crestview, FL 37:09

9:17
23 2 Deborah Hull, 68, Bellefonte, PA 52:40

13:10

Return to home page.


